were conducted with local public representatives and residents on the identification of activities and design 

issues for improvement and construction of Mazed Sardar Road in Ward No. 33 and Shuvas Bosh Avenue 

in Ward No. 42 and and Dholairkhal Road in Ward No. 41 & 42 of Sutrapur in Region 4 & 5 of the DSCC. 

A total of 102 (One Hundred Two) potential users/community people, men, women, businessmen and 

elderly were consulted in these meetings (proceedings are attached at Annex-B). Existing problems with 

the subproject roads and possible improvement and construction measures were all discussed in the